
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total

LOAD 12433 11972 11732 11488 11290 11080 10945 10775 10682 10586 10596 10650 10901 11083 10997 10968 11292 12464 13224 13767 14100 14438 14786 14899 314,643

EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720

CUFG 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

CUFK 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 1,018

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 686 681 674 675 678 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 16,515

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 601 14,404

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,699

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,507

PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 461 11,044

TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 686 681 674 675 678 695 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,723

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 686 681 674 675 678 695 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,723

JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 686 681 674 675 678 695 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,723

JMAHU2 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 9,576

PGPSU2 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 76 76 1,808

PKLGU1 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,699

PKLGU2 196 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 141 141 3,393

CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,390

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

KLPPGT12 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 360

PAKABK1A 113 113 105 111 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 115 116 116 116 129 129 2,759

PAKABK1B 113 113 105 111 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 115 116 116 116 129 129 2,758

PAKABK2A 113 113 105 110 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 115 116 116 116 129 129 2,757

PAKABK2B 113 113 105 110 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 113 115 116 116 116 129 129 2,757

PAKABK4A 117 117 108 114 106 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 117 120 120 120 120 123 123 2,785

PAKABK4B 117 117 108 114 106 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 117 120 120 120 120 123 123 2,785

PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 349 323 310 285 280 278 278 325 350 333 327 327 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,363

PGPSBK3A 106 99 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 99 129 129 129 129 129 129 2,745

PGPSBK3B 104 99 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 99 129 129 129 129 129 129 2,744

PLPSGT12(DF) 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184

SGB3GT31 213 213 183 213 165 124 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 124 120 120 120 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,508

SGB3GT32(DF) 200 200 183 200 165 124 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 124 120 120 120 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 4,296

SGB3GT33(DF) 200 200 183 200 165 122 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 123 120 120 120 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 4,295

SGRIGT11 153 142 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 140 190 197 201 202 206 206 3,960

SGRIGT21(DF) 151 139 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 138 192 197 201 204 217 217 4,015

SGRIGT23 151 139 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 138 192 199 202 204 217 217 4,019

SKSPBK1 350 350 332 350 316 287 267 258 238 235 233 233 269 288 275 271 269 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,832

TJGSBK1B(DF) 351 351 351 351 351 351 324 308 281 275 273 273 325 351 334 327 327 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 8,193

TJGSBK2A(DF)347 347 347 347 347 333 310 300 300 300 300 300 312 333 319 313 313 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 8,113

TJGSBK2B(DF)347 347 347 347 347 333 310 300 300 300 300 300 311 333 319 313 313 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 8,112

YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720

YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608

PGLAGT11(DF) 360 360 360 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 326 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 6,283

PLPSGT11(DF) 216 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,456

CBPSBK1A 142 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 142 142 142 142 142 142 2,201

SGRIGT12(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140 191 197 201 202 217 217 3,088

SGRIGT13(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140 190 197 201 202 217 217 3,088

CBPSGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 76 1,085

CBPSGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 76 1,084

CBPSGT6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 75 1,049

SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 76 76 76 87 93 1,212

PDPSGT1(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 945

SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 76 76 76 87 93 1,137

PDPSGT2(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 910

PDPSGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 875

PDPSGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 875

SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 71 71 111 132 1,219

SRDGGT4(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 71 71 111 132 1,163

SRDGGT5(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 71 110 132 1,064

PKLGGT8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 76 82 763

PTEKGT1A(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 568

PTEKGT1B(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 568

PTEKGT2A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 568

PTEKGT2B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 567

PKLGGT9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 76 82 552

PGGSGT6A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 80 503

HYDRO:

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

TMGR 1 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 66 70 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 2,000

TMGR 2 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 66 70 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 2,000

TMGR 3 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 66 70 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 2,000

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 288

PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 220

SYPS 1 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 0 0 0 0 0 4 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 1,052

BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 20 70 70 70 750

KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 42 111 111 111 1,244

CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 8 7 7 7 7 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749

UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 210

LPIA 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

SPN RSV 900 947 1187 1071 1269 1479 1612 1721 1809 1898 1889 1838 1654 1476 1562 1564 1600 1078 970 1201 1356 1373 1130 1017 30,911

TOTAL GEN 12340 11879 11639 11395 11197 10987 10852 10682 10589 10493 10503 10557 10808 10990 10904 10875 11199 12371 13131 13674 14007 14345 14693 14806 312,425

18-Apr-12

Wednesday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total

LOAD 14758 14488 14392 14684 14909 15199 15186 15163 15148 15096 14761 14129 13669 13276 13314 14082 14276 14240 14097 13906 13631 13518 13264 12952 314,643

EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720

CUFG 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

CUFK 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 1,018

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 689 689 689 689 689 16,515

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 601 601 601 601 601 601 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 601 600 600 600 600 600 14,404

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 280 280 280 280 280 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,699

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 272 272 272 272 272 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,507

PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 461 461 461 461 461 461 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 461 460 460 460 460 460 11,044

TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,723

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,723

JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,723

JMAHU2 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 9,576

PGPSU2 76 75 75 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 75 75 75 75 75 76 76 76 76 76 75 75 75 1,808

PKLGU1 279 279 279 279 279 280 280 280 280 280 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,699

PKLGU2 140 140 140 140 141 141 141 141 141 141 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 141 141 140 140 140 140 3,393

CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,390

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

KLPPGT12 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 360

PAKABK1A 129 116 115 124 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 116 114 106 108 121 125 127 129 129 127 119 116 114 2,759

PAKABK1B 129 116 115 124 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 116 114 106 108 121 124 127 129 129 127 119 116 114 2,758

PAKABK2A 128 116 115 124 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 116 114 106 108 121 124 127 129 129 127 119 116 114 2,757

PAKABK2B 128 116 115 124 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 116 114 106 108 121 124 127 129 129 127 119 116 114 2,757

PAKABK4A 123 120 119 123 123 123 123 123 123 123 123 120 118 110 111 123 123 123 123 123 123 123 120 118 2,785

PAKABK4B 123 120 119 123 123 123 123 123 123 123 123 120 118 110 111 123 123 123 123 123 123 123 120 118 2,785

PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,363

PGPSBK3A 129 129 124 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 108 95 95 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 113 2,745

PGPSBK3B 129 129 124 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 108 95 95 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 113 2,744

PLPSGT12(DF) 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184

SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 196 207 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,508

SGB3GT32(DF) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 196 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 4,296

SGB3GT33(DF) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 196 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 4,295

SGRIGT11 206 199 184 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 200 162 110 110 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 198 174 3,960

SGRIGT21(DF) 217 199 184 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 202 161 105 105 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 198 173 4,015

SGRIGT23 217 200 185 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 202 164 105 105 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 198 173 4,019

SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 343 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,832

TJGSBK1B(DF)351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 8,193

TJGSBK2A(DF)347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 8,113

TJGSBK2B(DF)347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 8,112

YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720

YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608

PGLAGT11(DF)360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 6,283

PLPSGT11(DF) 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,456

CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 2,201

SGRIGT12(DF) 217 199 184 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 202 162 110 110 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 198 174 3,088

SGRIGT13(DF) 217 199 184 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 202 162 110 110 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 198 174 3,088

CBPSGT4 70 70 70 70 76 81 81 81 80 81 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 73 70 70 70 70 70 1,085

CBPSGT5 70 70 70 70 76 80 81 81 80 81 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 73 70 70 70 70 70 1,084

CBPSGT6 70 70 70 70 76 80 81 81 80 81 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 73 70 70 70 70 0 1,049

SRDGGT1 86 76 75 82 94 97 97 98 97 98 86 76 74 70 70 80 83 85 91 87 84 79 76 0 1,212

PDPSGT1(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 945

SRDGGT2 86 76 75 82 94 97 97 98 97 98 86 76 74 70 70 80 83 85 91 87 84 79 0 0 1,137

PDPSGT2(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 910

PDPSGT3 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 875

PDPSGT4 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 875

SRDGGT3 105 71 70 92 135 135 135 135 135 135 106 71 70 70 70 85 95 102 126 110 0 0 0 0 1,219

SRDGGT4(DF) 105 71 70 92 134 135 135 135 135 135 105 71 70 70 70 85 95 102 125 0 0 0 0 0 1,163

SRDGGT5(DF) 105 71 70 92 134 135 135 135 135 135 105 71 70 70 70 84 95 102 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,064

PKLGGT8 75 70 70 72 83 86 86 86 86 86 75 70 70 70 70 70 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 763

PTEKGT1A(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 73 73 73 72 74 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 568

PTEKGT1B(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 73 73 73 72 74 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 568

PTEKGT2A 70 70 70 70 70 73 73 73 72 74 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 568

PTEKGT2B 70 70 70 70 70 73 73 73 71 73 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 567

PKLGGT9 75 70 70 72 83 86 86 86 86 86 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 552

PGGSGT6A 73 70 70 70 80 83 83 83 83 83 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 503

HYDRO:

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

TMGR 1 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 2,000

TMGR 2 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 2,000

TMGR 3 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 2,000

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 123 115 103 100 135 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 288

PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 122 115 102 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 220

SYPS 1 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 1,052

BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 55 10 10 10 10 70 70 15 10 10 10 10 10 750

KNRG 1 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 35 20 20 20 30 111 111 45 20 20 20 20 20 1,244

CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749

UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 12 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 210

LPIA 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

SPN RSV 1156 1426 1522 1230 1005 1015 1028 1051 1066 968 1153 1352 1594 1987 1951 1183 989 915 923 979 901 905 930 992 30,911

TOTAL GEN 14667 14397 14301 14593 14818 15108 15095 15072 15057 15005 14670 14038 13578 13185 13221 13989 14183 14147 14004 13813 13538 13425 13171 12859 312,425


